COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATT: FINAL COST SHEET

m-C F cy vs_fe / e }7Lq + Ramy (p/>;/}
NO. 1/ T~V _ED NO.  4SH - z% Jn
DATE/TIME OF SALE: OCTOBER 1,2014 AT 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s pSE. 57

POUNDAGE - 2% OT BID g /0 /| 15

TRANSFER TAX —2% OF FAIRMKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

o
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ S /,;éo/ O

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED: _

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): //U e 4’%—;'
/4 Ay - foty]

/
N Za
TOTAL DUE: S )60, 5
LESS DEPOSIT: g | 30D
DOWN PAYMENT: $

(?‘ 1]
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS § 27/0,05




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Depuity

[~ Plaintiff
M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:
WIEST, MUOLO, NOON, SWINEHART &
BATHGATE
240-248 MARKET STREET
SUNBURY, PA 17801

Location of the real estate:

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale {Newspaper)
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Levy.

Mailing Costs

Posting Handkbill

Press Enterprise Inc.
Prothonotary, Acknowiedge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund
Sheriffs Deed

Salicitor Services

Transfer Tax Form

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage

Distribution Form

Copies

Notary Fee

Surcharge

Other LUZERNE CO

Municipal Costs

Current Taxes
Schoot District
Delinquent Taxes
Sewer

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

VS,

Defendant 1

FELICITA COLON
RAMON COLON
_

Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, October 1, 2014
Writ of Execution No. : 2014CV436
Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

1240 WEST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
'$15.00
$48.00
$15.00
$1,069.35
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$180.00
$24.00
$25.00
$6.00
$15.00
$130.00
$64.00

Total Sheriff Costs $1,943.85

$429.60
$802.71
$1,374.71
$441.00

Total Municipal Costs $3,048.02

367.00

Total Distribution Costs $67.00

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columhia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, _Pennsyl\(ania,_ 1?8_1 5, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 {fax)



Location of the real estate: 1240 WEST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

Grand Total: $5,058.87

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomshurg, Pennsylvania,_ 1?8__1 5, (570) 389-5622, {570)-389-5625 {fax)

eyl aly ¥



REV-187 FY {0q- 100

REALTY TRANSFER TAX |sum i DohoUSEONY

' pennsylvania
ilshes bt STATEMENT OF VALUE [morwme
Eéﬂé?&m Individual Taxes Page Numbes
ZB D
I-iarrisbufg,UP;JE'MES--E}GD3 See revarsg f()r 'inStrLlCﬁOﬂS, Dake Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, {2} the
deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3} a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required i the transfer is wholly exempt
from tax based on family relationship or public utility easement, If more space is needed, attach additional sheets.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Mame Telephone Number:
William R. Swinehart, Esquire (570) 286-7777
Mailing Address ' T City ’ ' State | ZIP Code
P.G. Box 791 240-246 Market Street Sunbury PA  [17801
B. TRANSFER DATA C. Date of Acceptance of Document
Grantor(s)/Lessor{s} Grantee(s)/Lessea{s)
Timothy Chamberlain, Sheriff Members Choice Financial Credit Union et. ai.
Mailing Addross . Mailing Address T
35 West Main Street - 230 Walnut Street
City ’ | State | ZEP Code City ’ State | ZIP Code
Bloomsburg | PA  [17815 Danville PA {17821
D. REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address City, Tawnship, Borcugh
1240 West Front Street - Columbia County
County T School District "TFax Parcel Number o
Berwick 04D0% 05100
E. VALUATION DATA - WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? [] v N
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
5,160.05 _ _ +0.00 =516005
4, County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor &. Fair Market Value
16,307.00 X 3.61 — 58,868.27
F. EXEMPTION DATA
la. Amount of Exemplion Claimed 1b. Percentage of Granter's Interest in Real Estate | Le. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
58,868.27_ _ 100 B o 100

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.

1 Wil or intestate succession,

“{Name of Decgdent] T [Bstate File Numbery
Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amenideéd trust.

Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of con-
demnation. {If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resclution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. {(Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment. )
Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

OO 00

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)
Other {Please explain exemption claimed.)

OO0

Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and to
the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party Date

Ay e 1y

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN
THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING REALTY TRANSFER TAX STATEMENT OF VALUE

SECTION A

Enter the name, address and telephone number of party
completing this form.

SECTIONB

Enter the full names and addresses of all grantor(s)/iessor{s)
and all grantee(s)/lessee(s). Attach additional sheets if
necessary.

SECTIONC

Enter the date the document was delivered to and accepted
by the grantee/lessee,

SECTIOND

This section identifies the reaf estate to be transferred. Com-
plete fully, including the tax parcel number where applicable
and the county where the statement is to be filed.

SECTIONE

Indicate by checking YES or NO, as to whether the document
represents two or more transactions accomplished by an
assignment of the agreement of sale or by the use of a relo-
cation arrangement. Complete for all transactions:

1. Actual Cash Consideration - Enter the amaount of cash
or cash equivalent that the grantor received for the
transfer of the real estate.

2. Other Consideration - Enter the total amount of non-
cash consideration that the grantor received for the
transfer of the real estate, such as property and securi-
ties. Include mortgages and liens existing before the
transfer and not removed thereby, and the agreed con-
sideration far the construction of improvements,

3. Total Consideration - Enter the sum of Lines 1 and 2.
This will be the total consideration for the purchase of the
real estate,

4. County Assessed Value - Enter the actual assessed
value of the entire real estate, per records of the county
assessment office. Do not reduce the assessed value by
the grantor’s fractional interest in the real estate.

5. Common Level Ratio Factor - Enter the common level
ratio factor for the county in which the real estate is
located. An explanation of this factor is provided below.

6. Fair Market Value - Enter the product of Lines 4 and 5.
SECTIONF

Complete only for transactions claiming an exemption.

1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed - Enter the dollar
amount of the total censidaration claimed as exempt,

1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Rea! Estate -
Enter the percentage of grantor’s ownership interest in
the real estate listed in Part C.

lc. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed - Enter
the fraction or percentage of grantor’s interest in the real
estate on Lline 1b that the grantor conveyed to the
grantee. For example, if you indicated on line 1b that
grantor owns a 30 percent tenant-in-common interest in
the real estate and grantor is conveying his entire 50
percent interest to the grantee, then you would enter
100 percent on this line.

2. Check Appropriate Box for Exemption Claimed -
Boxes are provided for the most common Pennsylvania

realty exemptions. Each is explained in order of appear-
ance on the Realty Transfer Statement of Value form.

Will or Intestate Succession ~ A transfer by will for no or
nominal consideration, or under the intestate succession
laws, is exempt from tax. Provide the name of the decedent
and estate file number in the space provided,

Transfer to a Trust - A transfer for no or hominal consid-
eration to a trust is exempt from tax when the transfer of the
same property would be exempt from tax if the transfer were
made directly by the grantor to all the possible (including
cantingent) beneficiaries. Attach a complete copy of the trust
agreement and identify the grantor's relationship to each
beneficiary,

Transfer from a Trust - Enter the date the real estate was
conveyed to the trust by the prior deed. If the trust was
amended after that date, attach a complete copy of the orig-
inal trust and all amendments to the trust,

Transfer Between Principal and Agent/Straw Party - A
transfer between an agent/straw party and principal for no or
nominal cansideration is exempt. Attach a complete copy of
the agency/straw party agreement,

Transfer to the Commonwealth, the U.S. and Instru-
mentalities by Gift, Dedication, Condemnation or in
Lieu of Condemnation. —~ If the transfer is by condemna-
tion or in lieu of condemnation, attach a copy of the resolu-
tion.

Transfer from Mortgagor to Holder of a Mortgage in
Default - A transfer from a mortgager to a holder of a mort-
gage in default, whether pursuant to a foreclosure or in ligu
thereof, is exempt. Provide a copy of the mortgage and note,
and any documentation evidencing the assignment thereof,

Corrective or Confirmatory Deed - A deed for no or nom-
inal consideration that corrects or confirms a previcusly
recorded deed but does not extend or limit the title or inter-
est under the prior deed is exempt from tax. Attach a com-
plete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.

Statutory Corporate Consolidation, Merger or Diviston -
A document that evidences the transfer of real estate pur-
suant to the statutery conselidation or merger of two or more
corparations (15 Pa. C.5. §1921-1932 or 15 Pa. C.S. §5921-
5930} - or the statutory divisicn of a nonprofit corporation
{15 Pa. C.5. §5951-5957) -~ is exempt from tax. Attach a
copy of the articles of consolidation, merger or division.

Other - When daiming an exemption other than those list-
ed, you must specify what exemption is claimead, When pos-
sible, provide the applicable statutory and regulatory
citation. Attach additional pages, if necessary. Attach a copy
of supporting documentation,

COMMON LEVEL RATIO FACTOR

This is a property valuation factor provided by the PA Depart-
ment of Revenue by which the county assessed value is mul-
tiplied to determine the taxable value of real estate for ali
non-arm's-length transactions, leases and acquired compa-
ntes. The factor is based on the common level ratio sstab-
lished by the State Tax Equalization Board. The common
levet ratio is a ratio of assessed values to current fair market
values as reflected by actual sales of real estate in sach
county. A statewide list of the factors is available at the
Recorder of Deeds’ office in each county.

THIS STATEMENT MUST BE SIGNED BY A RESPONSIBLE PERSON CONNECTED WITH THE TRANSACTION.



WIEST, MUOLO, NOON, SWINEHART & BATHGATE

ROBERT J. MUCLO
DAVID D. NOCN
WILLIAM R. SWINEHART
ROGER V. WIEST, I
JAMES C. BATHGATE

LAW OFFICES
ESTABLISHED 1963

MOUNT CARMEL OFFICE

240-246 MARKET STREET (570) 339-1935
P.O. BOX 791
SUNBURY, PA 17801 HERNDCN OFFICE

TELEPHONE: (570) 286-7777 (570} 758-5544

FACSIMILE: (570)286-8075

ROGER V. WIEST EMAIL: attwiest@ptd.net DIRECT EMAIL: attwrs@ptd.net

October 8, 2014

Timothy Chamberlain, Sheriff
Columbia County Sheriff*s Office
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: _ M-C Federal Credit Union vs. Ramon Colon and Felicita Colon No. 2014-CV-436,
2014-ED-119

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

Attached hereto please find the Plaintiff’s Affidavits of value to be included with the proposed
Sheriff’s Deed.

Pleasc indicatc the transferee of the property as Members Choice Financial Credit Union
Successor by conversion to M-C Federal Credit Union. The credit union has converted effective
October 1, 2014, from a nationally chartered credit union to a state chartered credit union, hence the
change of name.

It you have any questions or concerns regarding the same please do not hesitate to contact me
at your convenicnce.
Very truly yours,

WIEST, MUOLO, NOON, SWINEHART &
BATHGATE

[ 2=

Willtam R. Swinehart

WRS/avo
Enclosures
Ce: Carla Lloyd



TO
THE
ORDER
OF

L M C FEDERAL CFIEDIT UNION
e . POBOX 329, -
DANVILLE, PA17821 SR A
www.mefou.orgs :

4053943 =

%Wﬂw,ﬁﬁ%

© U AUTHORIZED SIGNAT LR,

VOID AFTER 50 DAYS

"O539L 3 2343857 L0"R000000 7 78




STATE O PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA >SS
- SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Exeoution {Mortgage Forecosure)
No. 2014CVA36

tssuedl ourt of the Court of Cemmon Pleas of Colurmbia County, Pennsybvania and to me
directed. | will expose the following described property at public sale at the Colurnbia
County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomshurg, County of Cokimbia, Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania on:
: Y, OCTORER 01, 2014

’ AT 9:00 OCLOCK AM. - a
All parties in interest and chimants are further notified that a schedule of dis-
wribution will be on fike in the Sheriffs Office no fater than thirty (30} days after the darte of
the sale of any property sokd hereunder, and distribution of the proceeds will ba mada in
aowdarmmmmemmdaten{m]davsafwrsahﬂhgunbmemepﬁmsmﬁbd
with the Sheriffs Office prior thereto. ' ’

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parce! or lot of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, Coun-
1y anCoiumbia and Commornwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,

torwit
BEGINNING at river road leading from Berwick to Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, THENCE | .

running South 160 feat 1o cormer of a 16 foot alksy; THENCE West along said alley; 45
feet To comer of Lot No.d of C.A, Rasaly's Addiiion to Berwick: THENCE North 160 feet
to pubilic road aforesaid; THENCE East 45 feet along said road o the place of Baginning.
BEING LOT NO. 3 in CA. Rasely's Addition, Upon which is enected a two-story, single,
noncrete block dwelling and garage. SUBJECT to all covenants. reswrictions, resarvabons,
easerments, conditians, and rights appearing of record; and subject to afy state of facts
an accurate survey would show. (BEING 1240 W, Front Street). BEING the sarre premis-
as which ROBERT C. ACKERMAN, by his Deed dated June 3, 1981 and recorded June
3, 1991 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County, Pennsylvania
in Record Book 474, Page 1057, granted and conveyed unto RAMON 8. COLON and
EEICITA COLON, hushand and wife. Municipally Known es. 1240 W. Front Street,
Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania Parce! Number 04009 05100

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1240 WEST FRONT STREET, BERWICK. PA 18603
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04 D 09 05100

Seized and taken into execution 1o bs sold as the property of FELICITA COLON, RAMON
COLON in suit of M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUNM PAYAMENT AT TIME OF SALE The greater of ten {10%;} per-
cent of the bid price or costs {opening bid at sale). Minimurn payment is 1 be paid in
cash, certified check or cashiers check at time of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE: Any remaining amour of the bid priceis to be paid within eight {8) days after the
sale in cash, certified check or cashiers check IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO
PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS ANANGIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
NCT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILASLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIME BERIOD. If the successfut bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,

the Sheriff may ehect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without & resale of the
property, or 1o resell the property at the bidder’s risk angd maintain an action agiainst the
idder for breach of contract In the case of default all sums paid by the bidder will be
considered forfisited, but wall be applied against any damages recoverable. The default-
ing; bicider will be responsible for any atomey fees meuned ty the sheriff in connection
with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If pro-
ceeds are payable t the Paintiff, the proceeds check wil be payable 10 Plaintiff, unlass
the Columbsia County Sheriffs Office receives advanca written notice otherwisa, signed,
by an authorized representation of the plairtff. 1

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
Attomey for the Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY, Peninsyhania
M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION '
BLOOMSBURG, PA

v deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
office and place of business at 3185

nbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was

een published daily. continuously in said
tached notice September 10, 17,24, 2014
lesignated agent of the owner or publisher of
blished; that neither the affiant nor Press
wotice and advcertisement and that all of the
ce, and character of publication arc true.

e day ()fké&ab&’?nb}“tflfﬂ]jﬁ"

Lu,n'})laﬁxadv .........
(Notary Public)

INWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL

<argn M. Beach, Netary Public

Scott Twp., Cofumbia County

sommission Expiras May 13, 2018

TENNGTLVARIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

...., I hereby certify that the advertising and

r publishing the foregoing notice. and the



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS,
NO. ED NO. _JID DATE/TIME OF SALE
_DOEKET/RETURN $15700
~$ERVICE PER DEF. $ LFT00
—EEVY (PER PARCEL 15
~MAILING COSTS 00
~ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $1750
~ATIVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  $4500°
~MILEAGE $ s
—POSTING HANDBILL $15-00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $16:60”
~&TTERIFF’S DEED $35700
~TRANSFER TAX FORM 825607
—PISTRIBUTION FORM $25-007
—COPIES $ LoreTd
_NOTARY $ LSy .
TOTAL Ak ko ok kR Rkl sk sk ek $ Wb )SMO
—WEB POSTING $15060-
—PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. §LOEFBT
—SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $7500~ .
TOTAL **#kkscrdorsorksdrkrrnsks ¢ {a(f?—/‘ 3"::
—PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10-606°
—=RECORDER OF DEEDS

$ L7060
TOTAL e ok ke ok ke ok ok ok ok TR e ok g e ok sk ok ok S 7'7;031)

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

—eemn

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20
— SCHOOL DIST. 20
DELINQUENT 20

E——3

TOTAL sk sssoktoskssorss kb ndknds ¢ 96’()'73 :3
<= MUNICIPAL FFEES DUE:

SEWER

20 s MHITO
WATER 20§

TOTAL *## kst s desofob dobaomkn s § Lﬂf/}@()
_ ==KURCHARGE FEC (DSTE)
—MISC, U7, Ca.

S__ (T
$

"[‘O’[‘A[J********************** S /l)_j ?Im

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

$ $OSH.57



09/16/2014 12:18 Berwick Joint Sewer (FAX)570 752 8475 P.002/002

September 15, 2014

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House-P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
VS,

RAMON R. COLON AND FELICITA COLON
NO: 2014-ED-119
NO: 2014-CV-436

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #119590 for the property located at 1240
W. Front Street, Berwick Pa through December 30, 2014 is $441.00.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

l&ilﬁ Ma—

Kelly Morris
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSAis an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue » Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479



COQUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TAX CLATM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:11-SEP-14 FEE:$5.00

COLON RAMON R & FELICITA
8§33 N CHURCH ST
HAZLETON PA 18201

YEAE BILL ROLL AMOQUNT
2013 PRIM 1,351.23
2012 PRIM 0.00
TOTAL DUE

CERT. NO18%948

DISTRICT: BERWICK BORO

DEED 0464-0175

LOCATION: 1240 W FRONT ST BERWICK
FPARCEL; 04D-09%9 -051-00,000

————— PENDING- - - - TOTAL AMOUNT
INTEREST COSTS DUE

0.00 0.00 g.00

$1,369.71

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: November ,2014

THIS IS5 TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TQ QUR RECORDS,TAX LIENS A3 OF

DECEMBER 31, 2013

CoLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

REQUESTED BY:



TDD (570) 825-1860 FAX: (570) 825-1849
Luzerne County Sheriff's Department
Luzerne County Courthouse

200 North River Strect
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 1871 ]
(570) 825-1651

COLUMBIA COUNTY
14-CV-436
MC FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA v
COUNTY OF LUZERNE: SS. FELICITA COLON, ET UX
JOSEPH CHRISTING Deputy Sheriff of Luzerne County, being duly sworn according to law,

deposes and says that after having made diligent search and inquiry for the within named, FELICITA COLON

he was unable to find the within named in the said County of Luzerne. Reason; SEE ATTACHED SHEET.

Attempts:
So answe 5y o
Sworn to and subscribed before me . _,,:ﬂ %
this ?}% day o@é@«) 20 // W
/ 7 £ 4 Sheriff of Luzerne County

COMMO]’!\}IW%LEL!T"# OF PENNSYLVANIA

NGTARAL SEAL o
PATAICIA £ BENZI, Notary Public '
Kingstan Boro., Luzerne Courty by P

My Commission Expires December 24, 2017 Deputy Shévr/'yuzerne County
y .




TR E VRS £5 ] KGO

200 Nozth Rivar Strezt - i .
Wilkes-Barre, Peoncylvania 18711 -+ '
(570)823-1851 -

NO SERVICE

DEFEND ANT(S) f g—”/ /Cr / / / da/
REVH

\ ﬂ"’zf ri./_‘f';

by GV ) 0

DEFENDANT(S) NOT FOUND BECAUSE :

fﬁ’{/f/(/f?' /f’/ ‘fﬁ?‘?ff“c?é"{}p
4 TIEMPTS MADE:
97??2 -/ i TIME: 4l 07 Wik

1. DATE:

ADDRESS: _ e A CvRey SX A

2 DATE: G- P /¢ TDME: LA g7y
, | 7

ADDRESS: Lo A Cretess S X A

3. DATE: TIME:

ADDRESS:

REMARKS: | %v/(‘




1

TDD (570) 825-1860 FAX: (570) 825-184
Luzerne County Sheriff's Department
Luzerne County Courthouse

200 North River Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18711
(570) 825-1651

COLUMBIA COUNTY

14-CV-436
MC FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA vs

COUNTY OF LUZERNE: SS. FELICITA COLON, ET UX

JOSEPH CHRISTING Deputy Sheriff of Luzerne County, being duly sworn according to law,

deposes and says that after having made diligent search and inquiry for the within named, RAMON COLON

he was unable to find the within named in the said County of Luzerne. Reason: SEE ATTACHED SHEET.

Attempts:
So answers,
Sworn to and subscribed before me B . .
this M)day o 20 ‘Li . -
u W@ 5 Sheriff of Luzerne County
= 4
Notary ﬂ / i
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA o l( /
- NCTARIAL SEAL Coa A .
PATRICIA E BENZ), Notary Public by M , y
Kingston Boro., Luzerna County Depy@ }Sherlff of Luz ounty
My Commission Expites December 24, 2017 (//



T IR | BAD

200 Nerth River Smest | o
Willres-Bazre, Pennsylvania 18711 '
(370)825-1651

NO SERVICE

D_H-E\TDM(S) f ;/"0 4 - D{;f/
f/ﬁ#f 4 i (9.44;

ﬂ/kfﬁ%’/’/tf_ SO

DEFENDANT(S) NOT FOUND BECAUSE : 721/
V1 Y el : | @J‘/%o L

ATTEMPIS MADE:

1. DATE: ?:j -/ }/ TIMAE: 42’0/"’ /‘7 227

ADDRESS: _ Jrs A CsACY S >
2 DATE: G- P/ TIME: Nt 7 %
ADDRESS: 5o A CAerscs X VAT P

3. DATE: - TIME:

ADDRERS:

REMARKS:




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

(1

M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
VS, Case Number

FELICITA COLON (et al.) 2014Cv436

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Cotegory: RestEstatoSalo-SatoNotce oz 43

NOWVH ‘NOI02

Manmer: <NotSpected> " Expires: T e
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS 7 7

Name:

Primary 833NORTH CHURGH sTREET Adultin o T e
Address: 'HAZELTON, PA 18201 : Charge: ..

SEYADYLOZ

Phone: nos: : Relation:

Aternate I I TR Date: R _
Address: . : S PR '

Phone: Deputy: .. Mileage:

Time:

Miteage:

i
o et i 4

H

H

i

i

[

i

i

i

i

i

Deputy: | !

10T81 Vd 'NOLT3ZVH ‘13FYLS HOUNHD HIHON ££8

Return To:
COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE ' Tm
P.0. BOX 380 ' _

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOLLYHIdX3 ON




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
V. _ Case Number

FELICITA COLON (et al) 2014CV436

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category:

.Z;me: E Q&A

Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice _ ) o
wooner, N Speisis T g T e

v1I21134 ‘NOT00

Notes:  'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:  FELICITA COLON

Primary 833 NORTH CHURCH STREET '  Adultin |
Address: ‘HAZELTON, PA 18201 Charge: ... . . ... .

Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

SEPADPLOT

Phone: DOB: é Relation:

mternate e Date: T o
Address: . T

Phone: Deputy: Mileage:

Attos
-G FEDERAL CREDIT

Date:

Time: !

Mileage:

Deputy:

10281 Vd 'NOLTIZVH ‘133MLS HOHNHO HLMON £¢8

Return To: _
COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE y ,-r' c‘ - é I_ﬂ.*
P.O. BOX 380D - .

NOILLVHIdX3 ON

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF



PAYMENT DATE ' County of Luzerne BATCH NO.

970872014 200 North River Street 2014-090018385
COLLECTIOMN STATION Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711 RECEIPT NO.
Sheriff- Carol 2014-00033146

RECEIVED FROM
columbia co sheriff 14-436

DESCRIFTION
43b-14
PAYMENT CODE RECEIPT DESCRIPTION TRANSACTION AMOUNT
01 Picc. Fee O Civil Fracess Other County 1500
100.120.100 Cazh - General Fund $19.00
100.60.4197.415.27 Civil Process Fee $19.00
04 Proc. Form Civil Process Farm $4.00
140.100.100 Cash - General Fund $4.00
100.60.4137.415.28 Civil Farm Fees $4.00
06 Mileage Veh Mileage County Vehicle $25.00
100.100.100 Cash - General Fund $25.00
100.60.4197 405 14 Civil Mileage Fees $25.00
{7 Add. Doc/Def. Civil Process Add. Doc/Fee $6.00
100.100.100 Cash - General Fund $6.00
100.60.4197 415 30 Civit Addtl Doc/Def Fee $6.00
Payments: | Type Detail Amount
Check 6571 $54.00
Total Cash $0.00
Total Check $54 00
Total Charge $0.00
Total Qther $0.00
Total Remitted $54.00
Change $0.00
Total Received $54.00
Total Amount: $54.00

Page 1 of 1 09/08/2014 09:30:27 AM



M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION,  IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF 26" JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PA

: COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCI
VS. :

: CIVIL ACTION-LAW

RAMON R. COLLON and FELICITA
COLON, EX-

Defendants : NO. 2014 CV-436

NOTICE OF SALE
SHERIFF’S SALE

By virtue of Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia
County, to the Sheriff directed, there will be exposed at public sale at the Sheriffs Office at 35
West Main Strect, Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, at QL: ) A.m.on
OQ£ / S\‘_r___, 2014, the tollowing property to wit: All that certain picce or parcel of property
located in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania. municipally known as 1240
W. Front Street, Berwick. Pennsylvania 18603, Pennsyivania being more particularly described
in the Deed dated June 3. 1991, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for
Columbia County in Record Book 474 at Page 1051, et. seq. as is more particularly deseribed in
the attached description,

Seized taken in exceution and to be sold as the property of Ramon R. and Felicita Colon,
by Timmothy T. Chamberiand, Sheriff.

NOTICE is hercby given that any claims to the above-described property shall be filed
with the Sheriff before sale and all claims to the procceds shall be filed before distribution. A
schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sherilf within thirty (30) days after sale of the real

property. Distribution



will be made in accordance with that schedule unless exceptions are filed hereto within ten (10)

days after the filing of the schedule.

Respectfully submitted,

WIEST, MUOLQO, NOON, SWINEHART & BATHGATE

BY//(//‘@.———/“"}“"_’f

William R. Swinehart, Esquirc
240-246 Market Street, P.O. Box 791
Sunbury, PA 17801

(570) 286-7777

(5?0) 286 8075 (fax)

Altomn,y for Plamtif’F



Exhibit “A”




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at river road leading from Berwick to Bloomsburg,
Pennsylvania; THENCE running South 160 feet to comer ofals
foot alley; THENCE West along said alley: 45 fect to corner of
Lot No. 4 of C.A. Rasely’s Addition to Berwick; THENCE North
160 feet to public road aforesaid; THENCE East 45 feet along said
road to the place of Beginning. BEING LOT NO. 3in C.A.
Rasely’s Addition. Upon which is erected a two-story, single,
concrete block dwelling and garage.

SUBJECT to all covenants, restrictions, reservations, easements,
conditions, and rights appearing of record; and subject to any state
ot facts an accurate survey would show. (BEING 1240 W. Front
Street).

BEING the same premises which ROBERT €. ACKERMAN, by
his Deed dated June 3, 1991 and recorded June 3, 1991 in the
Oflice of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County,
Pennsylvania in Record Book 474, Page 1051, granted and
conveyed unto RAMON R. COLON and FEICITA COLON,
husband and wife.

Municipally Known as: 1240 W. Front Strect, Berwick, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania

Parcel Number 04D09 05100



M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : OF 26" JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PA
: COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
VS, .

. CIVIL ACTION-LAW

RAMON R. COLON and FELICITA :

COLON, CEX-20W - EO-W\G
Defendants :NO. 2014 CV-436

WRIT OF EXECUTION

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania:
To satisty the judgment. interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy

upon and sell the following described property described and attached hercto as
LExhibit “A”,

Principal $ 44.079.63
Interest to 6/14/14 $ 1,026.70
Late Charges to 6/14/14 $ 50.00

Attorney’s Collection Fee
{as per terms ol Note &

Mortgage) $  4.000.00%
TOTAL DUE $ 49,156.33 plus infcrest as it accrues thereon at

the rate of $5.7364 per day, attorncy’s fees and costs and for foreclosure and sale of the
morigaged property,

paed__ JUL 14 1%, 204
(SEAL) )




Exhibit “A”




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at river road leading from Berwick to Bloomsburg,
Pennsylvania; THENCE running South 160 feet to corner of a 15
foot alley; THENCE West along said alley; 45 feet to corner of
Lot No. 4 of C.A. Rasely’s Addition to Berwick; THENCE North
160 feet to public road aforesaid; THENCE East 45 feet along said
road o the place of Beginning, BEING LOT NO. 3 in C.A.
Rasety’s Addition. Upon which is erected a two-story, single,
concrete block dwelling and garage.

SUBJECT to all covenants, restrictions, resetrvations, easements,
conditions, and rights appearing of record; and subject to any state
of facts an accurate survey would show. (BEING 1240 W. Front
Street),

BEING the same premises which ROBERT C. ACKERMAN, by
his Deed dated Junc 3, 1991 and recorded June 3. 1991 in the
Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County,
Pennsylvania in Record Book 474, Page 1051, granted and
conveyed unto RAMON R. COLON and FEICITA COLON,
husband and wife.

Municipally Known as: 1240 W. Front Strect, Berwick, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania

Parcel Number 04109 05100



M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintifl : OF 26" JUDACIAL DISTRICT OF PA
» COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
V5. .
CIVIL ACTION-LAW
RAMON R. COLON and FELICITA :
COLON, EX- 20\ ~ED -\\4
Defendants (NGO, 2014 CV-436

WRIT OF EXECUTION

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania:

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and scll the following described property described and attached hereto as
Exhibit “A™.

Principal $ 44,079.63
Interest to 6/14/14 $  1,026.70
Latc Charges to 6/14/14 $ 50.00

Attorney's Collection Fee
(as per terms of Note &

Mortgage) $  4,000.00*
TOTAL DUE $ 49,156.33 plus intercst as it accrues thereon at

the rate of $5.7364 per day, attorney’s fees and costs and for foreclosure and sale of the
mortgaged property.
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Exhibit “A”




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at river road leading from Berwick to Bloomsburg,
Pennsylvania; THENCE running South 160 feet to corner ofals
foot ailey; THENCE West along said alley; 45 fect to corner of
Lot No. 4 of C.A. Rasely’s Addition to Berwick: THENCE North
160 feet to public road aforcsaid; THENCE East 45 feet along said
road to the place of Beginning. BEING LOT NO. 3 in C.A.
Rasely’s Addition. Upon which is erected a two-story, single,
concrete block dwelling and garage.

SUBJECT to all covenants, restrictions, reservations, easements,
conditions, and rights appearing of record; and subject to any state
of facts an accurate survey would show. (BEING 1240 W. Front
Street).

BEING the same premises which ROBERT C. ACKERMAN, by
his Deed dated June 3, 1991 and recorded June 3, 1991 in the
Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County,
Pennsylvania in Record Book 474. Page 1051, granted and
conveyed unto RAMON R. COLON and FEICITA COLON,
husband and wife.

Municipally Known as: 1240 W. Front Strect, Berwick, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania

Parcel Number 04009 05100



M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION, »INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF 26" JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PA

: COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCIH
T :

T CIVIL ACTION-LAW

RAMON R. COL.ON and FELICITA :
COLON, s BX-

Detendants ' NO. 2014 CV-436

NOTICE OF SALE
SHERIFF’S SALE

By virtue of Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia
County, to the Sheriff directed, there will be exposed at public sale at the Sheriff’s Office at 35
West Main Street. Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, at ﬂ: 00 A .m. on
_O_C‘/'}‘ :: 2014, the following property to wit: All that certain piecc or parcel of property
located in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia County. Pennsylvania, municipally known as 1240
W. Front Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603, Pennsvlvania being more particularly deseribed
in the Deed dated June 3, 1991, and recorded in the Qffice of the Recorder of Deeds in and for
Columbia County in Record Book 474 at Page 1051, et. seq. as is more particularly described in
the attached description.

Scized taken in execution and to be sold as the property of Ramon R. and Felicita Colon,
by Timmothy 1. Chamberland, Sheriil.

NOTICE 1s hereby given that any claims to the above-described property shall be filed
with the Sheriff before sate and all claims to the proceeds shall be filed before distribution. A
schedule of distribution will be tiled by the Sheriff within thirty (30} days afier sale of the rcal

property. Distribution



will be made in accordance with that schedute unless exceptions are filed hereto within ten (10)

days after the filing of the schedule.

Respectfully submitied,

WIEST, MUOLQO, NOON, SWINEHART & BATHGATE

BY:z/(/{ o 4’5—1

William R. Swinehart, Esquite
240-246 Market Street, P.O. Box 791
Sunbury, PA 17801

(5700 286-7777

(570} 286-8075 {fax)
altwrstpld.net

Attorney for Plaintiff




Exhibit “A”




ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel or lot of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at river road leading from Berwick to Bloomsburg,
Pennsylvania; THENCE running South 160 feet to corner of a 15
foot alley; THENCE West along said alley: 45 feet to corner of
Lot No. 4 of C.A. Rasely's Addition to Berwick; THENCE North
160 fect to public road aforesaid; THENCE East 45 feet atong said
road to the place of Beginning. BEING LOTNO. 3 in C.A.
Rasely’s Addition. Upon which is erected a two-story, single,
concreie block dwelling and garage.

SUBJECT to all covenants, restrictions, reservations, easements,
conditions, and rights appearing ot record; and subject to any state
of facts an aceurate survey would show. (BEING 1240 W. Front
Street).

BEING the same premises which ROBERT C. ACKERMAN, by
his Deed dated June 3, 1991 and recorded June 3, 1991 in the
Oftice of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County,
Pennsylvania in Record Book 474, Page 1051, granted and
conveyed unto RAMON R. COLON and FEICITA COLON,
husband and wife.

Municipally Known as: 1240 W, Front Street, Berwick, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania

Parce]l Number 04009 05100



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

VS,

Case Number
FELICITA COLON (et ai.)

M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
2014Cv4386

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/25/2014  03:17 PM - DEPUTY MICHAEL BEYER, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 1240 WEST FRONT STREET, BERWICK; PA 18603.

MICHAEL BEYER, DEP

50 ANSWERS,

Tenotly T Chonbiadia

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

August 28, 2014

Courty

ST Len Expires Oct. 4, 2018

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to be_fore me this

26TH day of AUGUST . 2014 -;.)%Lu/u?l th %Zvﬂ.a,mc»)
7 7

Plaintiff Attorney: WIEST, MUOLO, NOON, SWINEHART & BATHGATE, 240-246 MAP)(ET STREET, SMURY, PA 17801

URRARRY SO I FR R




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
Vs, Case Number

FELICITA COLON (et al.) 2014CVv436

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSOd)

Zone:

Expires:

Warrant:

Name: (POSTING) n Served:

Primary 1240WéSTFRONTSTRéET SR it E 5 . |
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: Lo 22 P L S :

Personally - Adult tn Char

SEVADPLOT

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Alternate . Pae: Lo . }
Address; ‘S .......... ZS ..... ! 5/ f7

Phone: Deputy: - J a,/

M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

gy

£0981 Vd MOIMYIT ‘133H1S LNOHL 1S3M 01T)

S U R el
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e
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY Aﬁ\

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
VS, Case Number

FELICITA COLON (et al.) 2014CV438

)

SERVICE COVER SHEET g

m

Category Rea, EState sale Sale NOtlce R PRUR e B P wa e . zone: - \ USRS % g

Manner: :5.: Not Spemﬁed S B Expires: - R Warrant: \ \\O\ E

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RiGHTS =~ =" 3

» 5

o

|

[+

3 =
Name: ;Domestlc Re_“ t _ons Offce of Columbla Cou. Served: Personally Adult In Charge - Posted - Other §
Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET © Adultin L\Q\ < E
Address: :2ND FLOOR . Charge: \ ...‘fﬁ‘.&"‘f\ ..P\\ﬁk"&\{\d Q“QY >

.Bloomsburg, PA 17815 L e 0 e

Phone: T pom: . Remon Q\ o\ 1&
A’terna‘e B TR Cen e e e R e e e :. D t .l Tme' e e e e
Address: . ate. 7 &i IL, ! |O~ 3\6

Mileage:

Y

Phone: Deputy:

Name:

M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UR

Date: ! z

Time: T T
Mileage: o “ B R -

Deputy: | Lm—

oo a e m

NOLLYYIAX3 ON d 'DdNESWO0TE ‘YOO 14 ONZ ‘L33H1S NIVIN 1S3M LL
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Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
vs. Case Number

FELICITA COLON (et al.) 2014CV436

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Expires:

Warrant:

I XYL ALNNOD YVIHANTOD

Name: :Columbia County Tax Office Served:  Personally - A

.o

.-

c 2

. D

e

. Q

=2

o
9¢PAITLOZ

Primary ‘PO Box 380 ; Adultn i T = :.
Address: :Bloomsburg, PA 17815 : Charge: SI%E/Z/ZY":VAA/S o

s  pos: . (Reation: (g

Phone: 5703

Address: | pas i qegpey Timer L [0rp

Phone: Deputy: - {4

ERALCREDITUNION

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

SLBL) vd ‘O¥NASN00Ta ‘08¢ X0d Od

2 U ol Rl A B

NOILVHIdX3 ON
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION :
Vs, Case Number

FELICITA COLON (et al.) 2014CV436

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Caregory ReaIEstate'Sale Sale Notlce _ o . Zone:

1NYdN320

Manner: <Not SpeCff ed> :. Expires: . Warrant: ! }C] 5

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: Served:

Personally - Adult in Charg

OCCUPANT

Primary 1240 WEST FRONT STREET  Adultin : ;
Address: .BERWICK, PA 18603 ; Charge: . . B

Phone: ~ po - Relation: ra‘low‘r B»o/k

Atornage T e o - e
Address: :: Date: 7f;7/ {ﬁ/ Time: /375 o

=3
2
9EPADYIOZ

Phome: . : Deputy: Mileage:

Date: % |
T ) 7

¥

L

Time:

Mileage: ; [
Deputy:

—_

£098L Vd MOIMYIE "133HLS INOYS 1SIM 0FTL

N R FSEARIN

NOILYdIdX3 ON



v

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
Vs,
FELICITA COLON (et al.)

Case Number
2014CV438

Manner: _;{th’ "é'pét::i'ﬁ'éd > _'

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTIC

Mame:

Primary 1616 Lincoln Avenue

Address: Berwick, PA 18603

Phone:  570-752-7442

Alternate .
Address:

Phone:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

bos:

Personally - In Charge

Zone:

D JINNOD “HIHSNID

Aagge Hoze.
iy

9EPADYIOZ

5

Mileage:

Date:

Time: :

Mileage:

Deptity:

€098} Vd MOIMYIE ‘ANNIAY NTOONIT S19}

o |nlaju|n|= B

NQOILVdidX32 ON



Berwick Area School Dmstrlct_
Berwick Borough

Make Check Payable To:

Connie C. Gingher, Tax Collector
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Telephone: 570-752-7442

Taxes are due and payment is requested from:

BERW

833 N CHURCH ST
HAZLETON, PA 18201-2428

Yeivlo

COLON RAMON R & FELICITA

Pl g o R Bt e g bebond 100y

o~ 2014  County & Municipality
BERWICK BORO

E CHECKS PAYABLE TO:

Connie C Gingher

1615 Lincoln Avenue

Berwick PA 18603

RSMON, TUE, THUR : 9:30 AM - 4 PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS
SLOSED HOLIDAYS

NE:570-752-7442

ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED

COLON RAMON R & FELICITA

833 N CHURCH 8T
HAZLETON PA 18201

esire g receipt. send a self-addressed stamped envelope with your payment
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

Bill Date: 7/1/2014

Billg: 734

TAXPAYER COPY

Parcel #: 04D09 051C0000 Prop. Type 3
Property Location and Description: Assessment:
1240 W FRONT ST L= 2,880
65 B= 13,427
T= 16,307
Tax Description Mills/Rate Amount
SCHOOL REAL ESTATE 44,7590 729.74
HOMESTEAD EXCLUSION NA A,
FARMSTEAD EXCLUSION NA NA
If Paid By 8/31/2014 2% Discounted Amount FERE]
If Paid By 10/31/2014 FACE Amaount 72974
If Paid After 10/31/2014 10% Penalty Amaourt 832.?1_4

Last day to pay Tax Collector 12/15/2014
Include self-addressed stamped envelope if
return receipl required.

Office Hours:

Manday, Tuesday, and Thursday from 9.30am - 4:00pm
Closed Wednesday and Friday

Closed Holidays

DATE BiLL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2014 © 3090
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT MILLS LESS DISCOUNT |TAX AMOUNT DUE | INCL PENALTY
GENERAL 16,307 9.146 146.16 149.14 164.05
SINKING 1.345 21.48 21,93 2412
FIRE 1.25 19.97 20.38 21.40
LIGHT 1.75 27.87 28.54 2997
BORO RE 11.1 177.39 181.01 180.06
The discount & penalty 392.98 401.00 429,60
have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT Anii
iy pril 30 J 30 J 30
for your convenierice If paid onlor before | I paid Err:eor before | i p:?c? after
i CNTY TWP . This tax returned
Discount 2% 2% to courthouse on:
Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2015

PARCEL: 04D2-09 -051-09,000
1240 W FRONT ST

.1653 Acres

L.and 2,880
Buildings 13,427
Total Assessment 16,307

FILE COPY




PRESS+ ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Classifleds: (570) 784-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299
Fax: (570} 784-6152

Proof of Ad 071814

Account:

Name:
Company: TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-
IFF
Address: PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Ad |D: 999582
Deseription: SHERIFF'S SALE By Virtue Total Ad CO_St $1,069.35
of a Writo Amount Paid $0.00
Run Dates: 09/10/14 to 09/24/14
Class: 2 Publication Start  Stop Inserts Cost
Agate Lines: 193 Press Enterprise  09/10/1409/24/14 3 $1,069.35
Blind Box:
SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of 2 Wit of Execution [Mortgage Foraclosure)
Ne. 2014CV436
lssned out of the Court of Corpmon Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me
directed, | will expose the following deseribed property at public sale at the Columbia
County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomshurg, County of Columbia, Commanwsalth of
Pernsylvania or:
WEDNESDAY, CCTOBER 01, 2014
AT 9.00 O'CLOGCK AM,

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedula of dis-
nbsutian will be on file in the Sherffs Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of
the sale of any proparty sold hereunder, and distnbution of the proceeds vall be mads in
aooordance with the schadule tan | 30) days after said Bling, urless sxceptions ane filed
with the Sheriffs Office prior thereto,

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lat of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, Coure
1y of Colurnbia and Cormmaonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
TPt

BEGINNING at river road Teading from Berwick ta Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania; THENCE
running South 160 feat to corner of a 15 foot alley; THENCE YWest along said alley; 45
foet to corner of Lot No.d of CA. Rasely's Addiion to Berwick; THEMCE North 160 feet
10 public road aforesaid, THENCE East 45 fest along said road 1o the place of Beginaing.
BEING LOT NO. 3 in CA. Rasely's Addition. Upen which is erectad a tworstory, singke,
conerete block dwelling and garage. SUBJECT to all covenants, restricions, reservations,
easements, conditions, and nghts appeanng of record; and subject to any state of facts
an aueurate stirvey wotld shove (BEING 1240W. Front Street). BEING the same premis-
aswhich ROBERT C. ACKERMAN, by his Deed dated June 3, 1991 and recorded June
3, 1991 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County, Pennsyhania
in Record Book 474, Fage 1087, grantsd and conveyed unto RAMON R. COLON and
FEFCITA COLON, hustiand and wife. Municipally Known as: 1240 W. Front Streat,
Rerwick, Calumbia County, Pennsyhania Parcel Number 04D0S 05100

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1240 WEST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPl / TaX PARCEL MUMBER: 04 DS 05100

Seized and takan inta exacution ta be sold as the property of FELCTTA COLON, RAMON
COLOM in suit of WMHC FECERAL CREDIT LIMICH,

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUS PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten { 10%) per-
cent of the biol price or costs fopening bid at sake). Minimum payment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at tims of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE: Any rermaining arnount of the bid price is 10 be paid within eight {8} days after the
sale in cash, cartified chack or cashiers check, IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILRE TO
PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERMS MY RESULT IN SERICUS FINANCLAL COMSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE FRESCRIBED
TIME PERIOD. I the successful bidkdar fails to pay the bid price as per the above teirns,
the Shawf may ekect to aither sue the bidder for the bulance due without  resale of the
raperty. or 10 resell the property atthe bidder's nisk and mairtain an action agiainst the
bicidar for breach of contract in the case of defauft all sums paidl by the bidder will ba
considered forfeited, but will be applied against any darnages recoverable. The default-
ing bidder will b responsitle far any attorney fees mcurred by the sherft in connection
with arry action against the bidder in which the hidder is found liable for damages. i pro-
cecds are payable to the Plaintiff, the praceeds check will be payable 1o Plaintiff, unless
the Columbia County Shenffs Office receives achance written ratice otherndse, signed
by an authorizea rapraservation of the plaintiff,

TIMCTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
Artornay for the Flaintiff; COLUMBLA COUNTY, Pennsylvania
WC FEGERAL CREDIT UKION
BLOOMSBURG, PA




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2014CV436

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, CCTOBER 01, 2014
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10} days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parce! or lot of land situate in the Berough of Berwick, County of Columbia and Commeaenwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at river road leading from Berwick to Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania; THENCE running South 160 feet to corner of a 15
foot alley; THENCE West along said alley; 45 feet to corner of Lot No.4 of C_A. Rasely's Addition to Berwick; THENCE North 160
feet to public road aforesaid; THENGE East 45 feet along said road to the place of Beginning. BEING LOT NO. 3in C.A. Rasely's
Addition. Upon which is erected a two-story, single, concrete black dwelling and garage.

SUBJECT 1o all covenants, restrictions, reservations, easements, conditions, and rights appearing of record; and subject te any
state of facts an accurate survey would show. {(BEING 1240 W. Front

Street).

BEING the same premises which ROBERT C. ACKERMAN, by his Deed dated June 3, 1991 and recorded June 3, 1981 in the
Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County, Pennsylvania in Record Book 474, Page 1051, granted and conveyed
unto RAMON R. COLON and FEICITA COLON, husband and wife.

Municipally Known as: 1240 W. Front Street, Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Farcel Number 04D09 05100

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1240 WEST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 186032
UFl / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04 D 09 05100

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of FELICITA COLON, RAMON COLON in suit of M-C
FEDERAL CREDIT UNION.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {(10%)} percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8}
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TQ PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIEBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff: .
M-C FEDERAL GREDIT UNION TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
BLOOMSBURG, PA N _ COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION., - IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff - OF 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PA
: COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
V5. .
- CIVIL ACTION-LAW
RAMON R. COLON and FELICITA : N
COLON. CEX-S0W - B\
Defendants :NO. 2014 CV-436

WRIT OF EXECUTION

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania:

To satisty the judgment, intcrest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property described and attached hereto as

Exhibit “A™,
Principal $ 44,079.63
Interest to 6/14/14 $  1.026.70
Late Charges to 6/14/14 $ 50.00

Attorney’s Cotlection Fee
(as per terms ol Note &

Mortgage) $  4,000,00%
TOTAL DUE $ 49,156.33 plus interest as it accrues thereon at

the rate of $5.7364 per day, attorney’s fees and costs and for foreclosure and sale of the
mortgaged property.

N

PROTHONOTARY '

AN )21\ \ \\{)E)CL] 1SN
Dated - A&u \&1 a\b\)\‘

(SBAL) \J A




Exhibit “A”




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at river road feading from Berwick to Bloomsburg,
Pennsylvania; THENCE running South 160 feet to corner of a 15
foot alfey; THENCE West along said alley; 45 feet to corner of
Lot No. 4 of C.A. Rasely’s Addition 10 Berwick; THENCE North
160 feet to public road aforesaid; THENCE East 45 foet along said
road to the place of Beginning. BEING LOT NO. 3 in C.A.
Rasely’s Addition. Upon which is crected a two-story, singie,
conerete block dwelling and garage.

SUBJECT to all covenants, restrictions, reservations, easements,
conditions, and rights appearing of record; and subject to any state
of tacts an accurate survey would show., (BEING 1240 W. Front
Street).

BEING the same premises which ROBERT C. ACK ERMAN, by
his Deed dated June 3, 1991 and recorded June 3, 1991 in the
Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County,
Pennsyivania in Record Book 474, Page 1051, granted and
conveyed unto RAMON R. COLON and FEICITA COLON,
husband and wife.

Municipally Known as: 1240 W. Front Strcet, Berwick, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania

Parcel Numbcr 04D09 05100



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED # 2200k i

DATE RECEIVED T8 2014
DOCKET AND INDEX @01y v 1.3l

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION A
COPY OF DESCRIPTION X
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA X
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT %
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE X
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN X
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST X
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR X CK# 200 473
**TF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE ST TIME . = .
POSTING DATE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK

2"P WEEK

3"P WEEK




M-C FEDERAIL. CREDIT UNION, - IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plainti{l : OF 26" JUDICIAT DISTRICT OF PA
: COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
VS, :
: CIVIL ACTION-LAW
RAMON R. COLON and FELICITA :
COLON, tEX-
Detendants ' NO. 2014 CV-436

NOTICE OF SALE
SHERIFF’S SALE

By virtue of Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia
County, to the Sheriil directed, there will be cxposed at public salc at the Sheriff*s Office at 35
West Main Sireet, Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, at i:@ A.m, on
Ock_ 1 $F 2014, the following property to wit: All that certain piece or parccl of property
located in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, municipatly known as 1240
W. Front Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603, Pennsylvania being more particularly described
in the Deed dated June 3, 1991, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for
Columbia County in Record Book 474 at Page 1051. et. seq. as is more particularly described in
the attached description.

Seized taken in exccution and to be sold as the properly of Ramon R, and Felicita Colon,
by Timmothy T. Chamberland, Sherilf.

NOTICE is hercby given that any claims to the above-described property shall be filed
with the Sheriff before sale and all claims to the proceeds shall be filed before distribution, A
schedulc of distribution will be fited by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days after sale of the real

property. Distribution



will be made in accordance with that schedule unless exceptions arc filed hereto within ten (10)

days alter the filing of the schedule.

Respecttully submitted,

WIEST, MUOLO, NOON, SWINEHART & BATHGATE

William R. Swinehart, Esquite
240-246 Market Street, P.O. Box 791
Sunbury, PA 17801

(570)286-7777

(570) 286-8075 (fax)

Attorney for Plaintiff



Exhibit “A”




M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION, . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Vs,

Plaintiff : OF 26" JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PA
- COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCIHI

: CIVIL ACTION-LAW

RAMON R. COLON and FELICITA

COLON,

; EX-
Defendants :NO. 2014 CV-436

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

M-C Federal Credit Union, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date of filing of the

Praecipe for Writ of Execution. the following information concerning the real property described in the

attached Exhibit “A™:

L.

3,

Name and address of awners or reputed owners:

Ramon Colon
833 N. Church Street
Hazelton, PA 18201

Felicita Colon
833 N. Church Street
Hazelton, PA 18201

Name and address of Defendani(s) in the judgment:
Ramon Colon

833 N. Church Street

Hazelton, PA 18201

I'cliciia Colon

833 N. Church Strect
ITazelton, PA 18201

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a

record lien on the real property to be sold:

M-C Federal Credit Union
230 Walnut Street

P.O. Box 329

Danville, PA 17821

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage ol record:

M-C Federal Credit Union
230 Walnut Sirect

P.0O. 3ox 329

[anville, PA 17821



6.

Name and address of every other person who has a record lien on the property:
Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority

L 108 I'reas Avenue

Berwick, PA 18603

Name and address of cvery other person who has any record interest in the

property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

7.

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
11 W. Main St,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Tenant
1240 W. Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

PaSCDLIJ

P.O. Box 69110
Harrisburg, PA 17106

Nare and address of every other person of whom the Plainti(f has knowledge

who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

NONE



YERIFICATION

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct. [ understand that false

statements are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904, relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

Brian, Wiktor, Director of Lending
M-C Federal Credit Union




Exhibit “A”




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at river road leading from Berwick to Bloomsburg,
Pennsylvania; THENCE running South 160 feet to corner of a 15
foot alley; THENCE West along said alley; 45 feet to corner of
.ot No. 4 of C.A. Rasely’s Addition to Berwick; THENCE North
160 feet to public road aforesaid: THENCE East 45 feet along said
road to the place of Beginning. BEING LOT NO. 3 in C.A.
Rasely’s Addition. Upon which is erected a two-story, single,
concrete block dwelling and garage.

SUBJECT to all covenants, restrictions, reservations, easements,
conditions, and rights appearing of record; and subject to any state
of facts an accurate survey would show. (BEING 1240 W. Front
Street).

BEING the same premises which ROBERT C. ACKERMAN, by
his Deed dated June 3, 1991 and recorded June 3, 1991 in the
Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County,
Pennsylvania in Record Book 474, Page 1051, granted and
conveyed unto RAMON R. COLON and FEICITA COLON,
husband and wife.

Municipally Known as: 1240 W. Front Street, Berwick, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania

Parcet Number 04D09 05100



M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION,

V5.

: CIVIL ACTION-LAW

RAMON R. COLON and FELICITA

COLON,

M-C Federal Credit Union, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date of filing of the

Praecipe for Writ of Exccution, the following information concerning the real property described in the

: EX-

Defendants s NQO. 2014 CV-436

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TQ RULE 3129.1

» IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintitt : OF 26" JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PA
: COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCII

attached Exhibit “A™:

1.

[

3.

Name and address of owners or reputed owners:

Ramon Colon
833 N. Church Street
Hazelton, PA 18201

IFelicita Colon
833 N. Church Street
Hazelton, PA 18201

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Ramon Colon
833 N. Church Street
Hazelton, PA 18201

Felicita Colon
833 N. Church Street
IHazelton, PA 18201

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a

record lien on the real property to be sold:

M-C Federal Credit Union
230 Walnut Street

P.O. Box 329

Danville, PA 17821

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every morigage of record:

M- Federal Credit Union
230 Walnut Street

IP.0O. Box 329

Danville, PA 17821



5. Name and address of cvery other person who has a record lien on the property:

Berwick Area Joiat Sewer Authority
1108 I'reas Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureaun
11 W. Main St.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Tenant

1240 W. Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603
PaSCDU

P.O. Box 69110
Harrisburg, PA 17106

7. Namie and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge
who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

NONE



VERIFICATION

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct. | understand that false

Slatements are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904, relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities,

Brian Wiktor, Director of Lending
M-C Federal Credit Union




Exhibit “A”




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at river road leading from Berwick to Bloomsburg,
Pennsylvania; THENCE running South 160 feet to corner of a 15
foot alley; THENCE West along said alley; 45 feet to corner of
Lot No. 4 of C.A. Rasely’s Addition to Berwick: THENCE North
160 feet to public road aforesaid;: THENCE East 45 feet along said
road to the place of Beginning. BEING LOT NOQ. 3 in C.A.
Rasely’s Addition. U pon which is erected a two-story, single,
conerete block dwelling and garage.

SUBJECT to all covenants, restrictions, reservations, easements,
conditions, and rights appearing of record; and subject to any state
of facts an accurate survey would show. (BEING 1240 W, Front
Street).

BEING the same premises which ROBERT C. ACKERMAN, by
his Deed dated June 3. 1991 and recorded June 3, 1991 in the
Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County,
Pennsylvania in Record Book 474, Page 1051, granted and
conveyed unto RAMON R. COLON and FEICITA COLON,
husband and wife,

Municipally Known as: 1240 W. Front Street, Berwick, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania

Parcel Number 04D09 05100



M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF 26M JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PA
: COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
vs. :
: CIVILL ACTION-LAW
RAMON R. COLON and FELICITA :
COLON, EX-
Defendants :NO. 2014 CV-436

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA s

Brian Wiktor, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that he is the Director
of Lending of M-C Federal Credit Union, Plaintiff, in the above-captioned matter; and that, as
such, is authorized to make this Affidavit on its behalf; and, that to the best of his knowledge,
information and belief, the Defendants above-named are not in the military or naval service of
the United States of America or any State or Territory thereof: and that the last known address of
the Defendants, Ramon R. and Felicita Colon is 823 N. Church Street, Hazelton, PA 18201.

A dde s

Brian Wiktor, Director of Lending
M-C Federal Credit Union

Swom to and subseribed
before me this |

({ 0/1*4“ lq 2014,
el s /P /2/’—‘

Nutary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Jamie L. Kosmer, Notary Pubiic
Zerbe Twp., Northumberlang Caunty
My Commlssrcn Expires Aug, 26, 2017
MEMBER, PENNSYLYANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES




Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Resuls as of Jur-26-2014 D8:41:15 Al

SCRA 3O
Status Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act
Last Name: COLON
First Name: RAMON
Middle Name:
Active Duty Status As Of: Jun-26-2014
O Active Duty On Aclive Duty Status Dala
Achve Dty Start Date Active Dty End_Date i Slaﬂ.!_s i Service Component
NA NA ,-""_ S ) No & A
This responze rgﬂr-;_ncis he indiv‘lauals' active Auty slatus Eaéﬁd_on 1he Agtive Du'ty Status Date
Left Active Duty Within 387 Days of Active Duty Status Date
Adctive Cuty Starl Date. Active Duty End Date i . Slatus Servica Component
NA pa B L Ha MA

This responsa reflects where thé indiwdual left activa d tatus within 367 days preceding the Active Dty Status Date

N .
HE

The A or Hig/Her Uit Wae Notifiad of & Futurs Call-lp to Active Duty on _Adfue Buty Status Deate

Lrdar Noﬁﬂcaﬁm Start Dete . Order Nolification Erd Data Stialua;‘ Sarvice Component
T
NA No™ A

notification to repart for active duty

This response reflects whether the individiisl isther unit has racefvad ga

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Défa...}f:eq;er, based on the information that you provided. the atiove is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services {Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemnember or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4300 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington. YA 22350



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

Last Name: COLON

First Name: FELICITA

Middle Name:

Results a8 of : Jun-26-2014 05 43:01 AM

SCRAZQ

Status Report
Pursuant {0 Servicemembers Civi] Relief Aci

Active Duty Status As Of: Jun-26-2014

On Active Duty On Active Duty Status Date

Active Duty Star Date Active Duty End Data Status Senvite Component
NA NA L . ' _ hgs NA
This response refiests ﬁg‘%dividuals' active duty status ba sad on the Aciif.ié‘bmy Elatus Date
. . gl Actlve Duty Within 367 Days of Active Duty Stalus Date
Active Duty Start Diate Acnve Dty End Date Status Service Component
MA M L ) Mo NA

This rasponge reflects where the individual left active duty s@,atus wﬂhm‘ﬁG? days precedmg the Active Dutg.r Statys Date
% .

&

The Mamber or His/Mar Unit Was Notied of a Future CaEI-Up 10 Active Buty on Active Bty Stalus Date

Order Notificatich Start Date ~

Crder Notffeation End Date

Servica Component

e

T

M

MA,

Upon searching the data banks of the Departrment of Defarise Manpowe Data Cen

:ased on the information that you provided, the above is the status of

the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services {(Army. Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember of hisfher unit receiving notification of future orders to repart for Active Cuty.

oy 1

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Genter
4800 Mark Certer Drive, Suite 04E25

Artington, VA 22350




M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF 26" JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PA

: COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
Vs, :

: CIVIL ACTION-LAW

RAMON R. COLON and FELICITA :
COLON, tEX-

Defendants :NQ. 2014 CV-4386

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA =

Brian Wiktor, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that he is the Director
of Lending of M-C Federal Credit Union, Plaintiff, in the above-captioned matter; and that, as
such, is authorized to make this Affidavit on its behalf; and, that to the best of his knowl edge,
information and belief, the Defendants above-named are not in the military or naval service of
the United States of America or any State or Territory thereof; and that the last known address of
the Defendants, Ramon R. and Felicita Colon is 833 N, Church Street, Hazelton, PA 18201.

Alides

Brian \Viktor, Director of Lending
M-C Federal Credit Union

Sworn to and subscribed
befc_:;fg me thlis [/ -4

d (ﬁ.__ﬂ_!“ \_fm,z 14,
amd ,
Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notariat Seal
Jamie L. Kosmer, Notary Public
Zerbe Twp., Horthumbertand County
My Commission Expires Aug. 28, 2017
MEMRER, PEANSTLVANTA ASSOCTATION OF NOTARIES




Bepartment of Defense Manpower Data Center Resuils as of . Jun28 201406 4715 A

SCRA 30
Status Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act
Last Name: COLON
First Name: RAMON
Middle Name:
Active Duty Status As Of: Jun-26-201
On Active Duly On Active Duty Status Dater
Agtive Duty Start Data Active Duty End Date Stakus Servica Component
A MA, Na MA
This response reflects the Individuals® active duty siatus based on the Active Duty Status Date
Lett Active Duty Within 387 Days of Active Cuty Status Date
Active Duty Start Date Active Duty End Date Status Service Component
MA [ M MA

I'his respense reflects where the individual left active duty staluz within 367 days preceding the Active Dty Status Date

The Member or His/Her Unit Wag Nolified of a Future Lall-Up to Active Duly an Active Duty Stalus Date

Qrder Notiflcation Start Diote Order Nolification End Date Status Servica Componant

MA Ma Ner A

Thes response raflects whethar the individual or histher unit has received @arly notifitation to repnn for active duty

Upan searching the data banks of tha Department of Defense Manpowar Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the indwidual on the active duty status date as to alt branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Farce, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or hisfher unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Mhory . Snaoely- Oon

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington, VA 22350




Department of Defense Manpower Data Center riasills &5 of Jun-26.2014 05:43.01 A

SCRA 30
Status Repost
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Reliel Act
Last Name: COLON
First Name: FELICITA
Middie Name:
Active Duty Status As Of: Jun-26-201 4
. On Active Duty On Active Duty Status Date
Aclive Duty Start Date Active Duty End Crate Status Servica Companent
HA A Mo MA
This respense refects the |ndividuals' active duty status hased on Ihe Active Duly Staws Date
. Left Aclive Duty Within 367 Dlays of Active Duty Status Dale
Actlve Duty Start Data Active Dhuty End Date Status Service Component
NA HA No A

This responsa reflects where the indwacual left acive duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date

The Mamber ar His/Her Unit Was Netifisd of 3 Eutura Lail-Up to Active Duty an Active Duty Status Dats

QOrder Nolificalion Start Date Qrder Motification End Dale Status Service Component
M WA o MA&
Thrs respense reflects whesther the individual or kisfher ualt has raceved early notification fa raport for aetiva duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Cepartment of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided. the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services {Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Heaith, ang
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicernember or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Mony Yo, Spaocly- £yion

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Depariment of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington, VA 22350



M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION,
Plaintiff

Vvs.
RAMON R, COLON and FELICITA

COLON,
Defendants

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: OF 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PA
: COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH

. CIVIL ACTION-LAW

: EX-
:NO. 2014 CV-436

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

S8.

Brian Wiktor, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that he is the Director

of Lending of M-C Federal Credit Union, Plaintiff, in the above-captioned matter; and that, as

such, is authorized to make this Affidavit on its behaif; and, that to the best of his knowledge,

information and belief, the Defendants above-named ate not in the military or naval service of

the United States of America or any State or Territory thereof; and that the last known address of

the Defendants, Ramon R. and Felicita Colon is 833 N. Church Street, Hazelton, PA 18201.

Sworn to and subscnbed
before me this

Aol

dzrfj Iu/j
» .!)‘/HHJ

otary Publlc

_COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Jamie L. Kosmer, Notary Pubtic
Zerbe Twp., Northumberland County
My Comrmsslon Expires Aug, 26, 2017
MEMBER, PENNSYLVARLA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

Bridn Wlktor Director of Lending
M-C Federal Credit Union
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SCRA 20
Status Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act
Last Name: COLON
First Name: RAMON
Middle Name:
Active Duty Status As Of: Ju n-26-2014
Cn Active Duty On elive Duty Status Data
Active Duty Stait Date Aclives Cuty End Datn Status Sarvice Companent
A NA No MA
This response reflects the individuals' actlve duty status based on the Active Duty Status Date
Left Activa Duty Within 367 Crays of Active Duty Status Data
Active Duty Start Data Activa Outy End Daia Status Service Componert
A M& . Ao MA

This response reflects where the individual |eft attive duly status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date

The Mermber or Mis/Her Urit Was Notified of 2 Future Call-ip to Active Duty on Active Dty Status Date

Order Notiflealion Start Date Ordar Notficalion End Daie Stafus Servica Companent

HA A Mo MA

This response reflects whether e individual or histher unit Has raceived aarly nolifeation fo report for active duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services {Army, Navy, Maring Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or histher unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty,

Yhony Y. Snaued, on.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Depariment of Defense - Manpawer Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington, VA 22350
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SCRA 3D
Starus Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act
Last Name: COLON
First Name: FELICITA
Middle Name:
Active Duty Status As Of: Jun-26-2014
On Active Duty On Active Duty Status Date
Active Duty Start Date i Active Duty End Date Skatus Sarvics Component
rla, ’ A, Mo NA
This response reflacts the individuals® active cluty statrs bazed on the Active Chury Stawss Dale
Left Active Duty Within 367 Days of Active Duty Statys Date
Actives Duty Start Data Activa Duty Ent Date Siatus ) Sarvice Companent
MNA A No heay
This response raflects whare the indwidual left activa duly status within 367 tays preceding tha Active Buty Status Date J

The dMember or His/Mer Unit Was Notified of a Future Sail-Up to Aclive Buty an Active Duty Statys Data

Oriler Notification Slart Date Qrder Nofification End Date Status Service Componsnt
MA A Ma MA

This response reflacts whethar the individual or hisher unit has recaived sarly snotification 1o rapon for achive duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based' on the information that you provided, the abave is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to gl branches of the Uniformed Services tArmy, Navy, Marine Corps. Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or hisfher unit receiving notification of future orders to raport far Active Duty.

sy 1. oty B

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington, VA 22350
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M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff - OF 26" JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PA

: COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
V8. :

: CIVIL ACTION-LAW

RAMON R. COLON and FELICITA :
COLON, . EX-

Defendants :NO. 2014 CV-438

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA >

Brian Wiktor, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that he is the Director
of Lending of M-C Federal Credit Union, Plaintiff, in the above-captioned matter; and that, as
such, is authorized to make this Affidavit on its behalf: and, that to the best of his knowiedge,
information and belief, the Defendants above-named are not in the military or naval service of
the United States of America or any State or Territory thereof; and that the last known address of
the Defendants, Ramon R. and Felicita Colon is 833 N. Church Street, Hazelton, PA 18201,

A

Brian Wiktor, Director of Lending
M-C Federal Credit Union

Sworn to and subscrlbed
before me thls

CZI/I nd Z.i/j/ - /7/"”’—”

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Motarial Seal
Jamie L. Kasmer, Notary Public
Zerbe Twp,, Northumbertand County
My Commrssmn Expires Aug. 26, 2017
MEMARER, PENNSTLYANIA ASSOCIATION OF NGTARIES
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SCRA 3O
Status Report
~ Pursuant to Servicemnembers Civil Relief Act
Last Name: COLON
First Name: RAMON
Middle Name:
Active Duty Status As Of: Jun-26-2014
On Active Duty On Active Duty Status Date
Active Duty Start Date Aclive Duty End Date Status Bervice Component
MA NA, Mo A
This response reflects ha individuals’ active duty status based on the Aclve 'Duty Slatus Data
Left Active Duty Within 387 Days of Active Duty Status Date
Active Duty Start Date Active Duty End Dalg Status Servica Componant
WA Ma Mo N&

This rasgonse reflects whers the mdividual feft active Auly status within 387 days preceading tha Active Duty Status Data

Tha Member or His/Har Uinit Was Notfied of 2 Future Call-Up to Active Duty on Active Duty Stalus Datg

Order Mutification Start Date Crdar Notflcation End Data Status SBervice Component

A MeA Mo M

This response refiects whethar the indwidual r hisihar Lt hes received sarly netification 1o report for active duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Depariment of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Senvices (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicermnember ar hisfher unit receiving natification of futire orders to report for Active Duty.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4200 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlngton, WA 22350
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SCRAZN
Status Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act
Last Name: COLON
First Name: FELICITA
Middle Name:
Active Duty Status As Of: Ju n-26-2014
On Actlve Duty On Active Duty Status Date
Active Duty Start Crate Active Duty Erxd Date Statys Servica Cornponant
Na NA ho _ MNA
This resporise reflects the individuals' active duty statys based on the Actye Duty Slatus Date
Laft Active Dty Vithin 367 Days. of Aclive Duty Status Dale
Auctive Duby Start Date Activa Duty End Date Status Sarvies Camponent
A, A, MNo M

This resporise refiects whera the individual left active duty statys within 267 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date

The Mamber ar His/Her Unit Was Notifiad of a Future Call-Up to Active Duty an Active Duty Stalus Date

Order Natificaten Start Date Drder Hotification End Data Status Service Component

NA MNA Mo M

This response raflecis whathar the indiidual or his/her unit has recetved zarly netification to report for active duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defensze I\.r‘lanpowe'r Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to alt branches of the Unifarmed Services {Army, Navy, Marine Carps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemamber or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Mg . oty B

Mary M. Snavely-Dixan, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Canter
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite D4E25

Arlingtan, VA 22350



M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION, :IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF 26" JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PA
: COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
VS, -
: CIVIL ACTION-TL.AW
RAMON R. COLON and FELICITA

COLON, s EX-
Delendants - NO. 2014 CV-436
WAIVER QOF WATCHMEN

Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under the Writ of Execution
issucd herein may leave the same without a watchmen in custody of whomever is found in
posscssion, atter notifying the person of the levy or attachment without liability on the part of
such Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such
property before Sherifl”s Sale thereof.

Respectfully submitted,

WIEST, MUOLO, NOON, SWINEHART &

UV

BY: z _
William R. Swinchart, Esquire
240-246 Market Street, P.O. Box 791
Sunbury. PA 17801
(570) 286-7777
(570) 286-8075 (fax)

atbwrsid:ptd.ael
Attorney for Plaintiff
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i No 202374
M-C FEDERAL CRED[T UNION o
ST pUO. BOX 329 _ R ) 5'_ 806571 -
“DANVILLE, PA 17821 = .~~~ - ' S 213
. www.mcfouorg - S ' ' ' :
1800 834.0082 Fax 570-275-4176
07/11/14

**% QNE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS AND 00 ***
*k% (ENTS *** _ $1,350.00

PAY EXACTLY@" 350 Dollars 00Cents|

. *COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF* o
To ... 35 W.MAIN 8T . -
THE "';-_'BLOOMSBURG pA‘“17815

VOID AFTER 60 DAYS

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE .~ "

®20d3?L1" 122343857 L15"J000000 7 78
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